

NOTICE OF AWARD

**SR 528 PAVEMENT REPAIRS AND RESURFACING
FROM GOLDENROD ROAD TO NARCOOSSEE ROAD
PROJECT 528-760A, CONTRACT NO. 001761**

March 11, 2021

Bids for this project were received and opened on February 22, 2021 at 1:30 p.m. The bid tabulation is attached hereto.

On March 11, 2021 the CFX Board members awarded the Contract to the following firm, contingent upon final execution of the contract by both parties:

Hubbard Construction Company
1936 Lee Road, Suite 300
Winter Park, Florida 32789

Any person who is adversely affected by this decision and who wants to protest must comply with the proper procedures in the Central Florida Expressway Authority's Policy for Resolution of Protests, Policy: PROC 3.1, which is available for review upon request at the CFX Office, 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida. Failure to comply with Policy: PROC 3.1 shall constitute a waiver of any protest proceedings. A protest bond in the amount of \$5,000.00, or 1% of the lowest bid submitted, whichever is greater, will be required to protest this decision to award.

Aneth Williams
Director of Procurement

The posting of this Notice of Award, while believed to be accurate, is unofficial and is offered strictly for the convenience of interested persons. The CFX shall not be liable for any errors or omissions involved in the posting of this online Notice. The official Notice of Award has been, or will be, posted in the lobby of the CFX's office at 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida, and shall be the sole version of the Notice upon which interested persons may rely for all intents and purposes.

BID TAB
CFX PROJECT NO. 528-760A; CONTRACT NO. 001761
S.R. 528 PAVEMENT REPAIR/RESURFACING FROM GOLDENROD RD TO NARCOOSSEE RD

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION		RANGER CONSTRUCTION		MIDDLESEX PAVING		MASCI CORPORATION	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0101-001-000	1,000	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 93,700.00	\$ 93,700.00	\$ 55,515.00	\$ 55,515.00	\$292,532.00	\$ 292,532.00
0102-001-000	1,000	LS	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$169,200.00	\$ 169,200.00
0102-001-BRC	5,000	ED	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR EMERGENCY BASE REPAIR CONTINGENCY	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
0102-99C-000	5,000	ED	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY, CONTINGENCY	\$ 10.60	\$ 53.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$150.00	\$ 750.00
0327-070-004	133,000	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH	\$ 51.80	\$ 6,889.40	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$5.95	\$ 791.35
0327-070-015	7,827,000	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 3/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 4.40	\$ 34,438.80	\$ 5.30	\$ 41,483.10	\$ 7.50	\$ 58,702.50	\$3.25	\$ 25,437.75
0327-070-019	133,000	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 97.40	\$ 12,954.20	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,305.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$5.95	\$ 791.35
0327-070-026	933,000	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 4 3/4" AVG DEPTH	\$ 5.10	\$ 4,758.30	\$ 22.00	\$ 20,526.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 55,980.00	\$5.95	\$ 5,551.35
0334-001-BRC	50,000	TN	ROADWAY REPAIR, EMERGENCY BASE REPAIR CONTINGENCY	\$ 264.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 14,650.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$132.45	\$ 6,622.50
0334-001-013	4,400	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C	\$ 702.00	\$ 3,088.80	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 5,434.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$345.70	\$ 1,521.08
0334-001-014	1,066,300	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D	\$ 140.00	\$ 149,282.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 152,481.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 207,928.50	\$132.45	\$ 141,231.44
0337-007-025	355,700	TN	ASPHALT CONCRETE FC , INC BIT, FC 5, PG76 22	\$ 212.00	\$ 75,408.40	\$ 204.00	\$ 72,562.80	\$ 210.00	\$ 74,697.00	\$187.95	\$ 66,853.82
0337-007-083	11,000	TN	ASPHALT CONCRETE FC , TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG76 22	\$ 693.00	\$ 7,623.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$157.39	\$ 1,731.29
0706-003-000	171,000	EA	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	\$ 4.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$5.50	\$ 940.50
0711-014-160	2,000	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
0711-016-101	0,010	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	\$ 5,370.00	\$ 53.70	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$12,987.00	\$ 129.87
0711-016-131	1,263	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 2,033.43	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 3,075.41	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,789.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 7,956.90
0999-001-000	N/A	N/A	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
0999-002-000	N/A	N/A	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
TOTAL BID				\$412,897.03	\$412,897.03	\$ 593,856.21	\$ 593,856.21	\$ 654,022.00	\$ 654,022.00	\$ 763,041.20	\$ 763,041.20